

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 18271 OF 2024

Yesubai Mohan Munde and Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Through GP Office and Ors ...Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Sakshi Kanthe, *i/b Yogesh Keny for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.*

Ms. Rutuja Haldankar, *i/b Amar Bhatt, for Respondent No.14.*

Smt. V.R. Raje, *AGP for Respondent-State.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 20, 2025

ORDER :

1. Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.14 is taken on record. None for the Petitioners. List under the caption "***Second Chance***" on ***December 9, 2025.***
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]