

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 18271 OF 2024

Yesubai Mohan Munde And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Gp Office And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. S. M. Nath a/w Adv. Haldankar i/b Adv. Amar Bhatt for
Respondent No.14.

Smt. V. R. Raje for State respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 28/01/2026 For 'Second Chance.' .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)