
**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

And WRIT PETITION NO. 18271 OF 2024

Yesubai Mohan Munde And Ors

...Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Thr GP Office And Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms. Neeta Karnik, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Regina Correia,
for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 6

Mr. Yogesh Keny, for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Amar Bhatt, for the Respondent No.14.

Ms. V. R. Raje, A.G.P., for the State.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 20, 2026

ORDER :

1. A review of the history of listing of the matter would indicate that the Petitioner has simply not appeared on numerous occasions, despite the caption of “*Second Chance*” and “*Dismissal*” being tagged to the matter. The Petitioner yet again does not appear.

2. In these circumstances, the Petition ***is dismissed*** for non-prosecution.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]