
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 18271 OF 2024

Yesubai Munde & Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Aniket Ranade, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Vrishali Raje, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : April 21, 2026

ORDER :

1. Mentioned in view of the disposal yesterday at item No.35 when the matter was dismissed for want of prosecution.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that he had a technical glitch and was unable to log in to address the Court at the relevant time. The matter is restored.
3. Stand over to ***April 28, 2026.***
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date: 2026.04.24
17:10:49 +0530

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1
April 21, 2026
