

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 18271 OF 2024**

Yesubai Mohan Munde And Ors ...Petitioners

***Versus***

State Of Maharashtra Through GP Office And Ors ...Respondents

---

*Appearance not received for the Petitioners.*

**Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for Respondent-State.**

**Mr. Chatuphale @ D. Soeiro, for Respondent Nos.2 to 5.**

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.**

**DATE : May 4, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. A request for keeping back the matter is made on behalf of the Petitioner's Advocate.
2. Learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 5 submits that a reply is ready. A copy of the reply is taken on record. He also undertakes to serve the same on the Advocates for the Petitioners.
3. Stand over to ***June 10, 2026.***
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**

Page 1 of 1

---

May 4, 2026